BSPDxx100 Series Installation Instructions
BoltShield™ Surge Protective Devices BSPD Series for Panelboards | Installation Instructions
s
These instructions are intended as a guide for installing the Siemens BSPD series of surge protective devices into any approved
panelboard or panel that the BSPD is qualified for. It is the installer’s responsibility to ensure the proper device is selected for
the voltage system of the application.
Catalog no. System voltage
SCCR

specifications
BSPD2A100 120/240V, 1Ø, 3W* 200kA 100kA 2 A 600V
• UL Type Designation: SPD Type 1, also
 suitable for use in Type 2 applications
• Nominal Discharge Current (In): 20kA
• 2-pole and 3-pole bolt on configurations
 in BQD footprint
• Flashing Dual Color LED (Green/Red)
 Status Indicator
• Audible Alarm w/ Silence Switch/Button
• Form C Dry Contact, 240V AC, 1A Max,
 48V DC 0.5A Max
• Pre-wired #14 AWG (solid copper stranded)
BSPD3B100 240/120V, 3Ø, 4W 200kA 100kA 3 B 600V
BSPD3C100 208Y/120V, 3Ø, 4W 200kA 100kA 3 C 600V
BSPD3D100 240V, 3Ø, 3W 200kA 100kA 3 D 800V
BSPD3E100 480Y/277V, 3Ø, 4W 200kA 100kA 3 E 1000V
BSPD3F100 480V, 3Ø, 3W 200kA 100kA 3 F 1800V
BSPD3G100 600V, 3Ø, 3W 200kA 100kA 3 G 2000V
BSPD3K100 380Y/220V, 3Ø, 4W 200kA 100kA 3 K 900V
BSPD3L100 600Y/347V, 3Ø, 4W 200kA 100kA 3 L 1200V
BSPD3S100 400Y/230V, 3Ø, 4W 200kA 100kA 3 S 900V
BSPD3T100 415Y/240V, 3Ø, 4W 200kA 100kA 3 T 900V
*Can also be used on 208Y/120V, 1Ø, 3W System
Mechanical and electrical features:
An electronic alarm circuit is included on all product models.
This circuit monitors the integrity of the SPD and alerts the